
26-Man Roster Alphabetical Numerical
	70	 Antone, Tejay ...........................  RHP
	46	 Bedrosian, Cam .......................  RHP
	58	 Castillo, Luis .............................  RHP
	87	 De León, José ..........................  RHP
	41	 Fulmer, Carson ........................  RHP
	23	 Hoffman, Jeff ............................  RHP
	30	 Mahle, Tyler .............................  RHP
	47	 Romano, Sal ............................  RHP
	39	 Sims, Lucas ..............................  RHP

	63	 Doolittle, Sean ........................... LHP
	50	 Garrett, Amir .............................. LHP
	22	 Miley, Wade .............................. LHP
	43	 Pérez, Cionel ............................. LHP

	16	 Barnhart, Tucker ...........................  C
	37	 Stephenson, Tyler .........................  C

	 0	 Blandino, Alex ............................ INF
	17	 Farmer, Kyle ............................... INF
	 6	 India, Jonathan ............................  2B
	 9	 Moustakas, Mike .........................  3B
	 7	 Suárez, Eugenio .......................... SS
	19	 Votto, Joey ..................................  1B

	44	 Aquino, Aristides ......................... OF
	 2	 Castellanos, Nick ........................ RF
	12	 Naquin, Tyler ................................OF
	15	 Senzel, Nick ................................ CF
	33	 Winker, Jesse ..............................  LF

Injured List
	 4	 Akiyama, Shogo .......................... OF
	54	 Gray, Sonny .............................  RHP
	21	 Lorenzen, Michael ....................  RHP

Coaching Staff
	25	 Bell, David .........................  manager
	45	 Benavides, Freddie .....  bench coach
	90	 DeShields, Delino ...  1B/infield coach
	91	 Duarte, José ............  bullpen catcher
	56	 House, J.R. ........  3B/catching coach
	92	 Irving, Nate ..............  bullpen catcher
	65	 Jagers, Eric ......  asst. pitching coach
	36	 Johnson, Derek ......... pitching coach
	62	 Mather, Joe ......... asst. hitting coach
	89	 Pérez, Cristian .. adv. scouting coach
	61	 Pickler, Jeff ........  planning/OF coach
	60	 Tunnell, Lee ..............  bullpen coach
	88	 Valles, Rolando ...... associate coach
	59	 Zinter, Alan ..................  hitting coach

	 4	 Akiyama, Shogo (IL) .................... OF
	70	 Antone, Tejay ...........................  RHP
	44	 Aquino, Aristides ......................... OF
	16	 Barnhart, Tucker ...........................  C
	46	 Bedrosian, Cam .......................  RHP
	 0	 Blandino, Alex ............................ INF
	 2	 Castellanos, Nick ........................ OF
	58	 Castillo, Luis .............................  RHP
	87	 De León, José ..........................  RHP
	63	 Doolittle, Sean ........................... LHP
	17	 Farmer, Kyle ............................... INF
	41	 Fulmer, Carson ........................  RHP
	50	 Garrett, Amir .............................. LHP
	54	 Gray, Sonny (IL) .......................  RHP
	 6	 India, Jonathan ............................  2B
	23	 Hoffman, Jeff ............................  RHP
	21	 Lorenzen, Michael (IL) .............  RHP
	30	 Mahle, Tyler .............................  RHP
	22	 Miley, Wade .............................. LHP
	 9	 Moustakas, Mike .........................  2B
	12	 Naquin, Tyler ............................... OF
	43	 Pérez, Cionel ............................. LHP
	47	 Romano, Sal ............................  RHP
	15	 Senzel, Nick ................................ CF
	39	 Sims, Lucas ..............................  RHP
	37	 Stephenson, Tyler .........................  C
	 7	 Suárez, Eugenio .......................... SS
	19	 Votto, Joey ..................................  1B
	33	 Winker, Jesse .............................. OF

. Coaching Staff
	25	 Bell, David .........................  manager
	45	 Benavides, Freddie .....  bench coach
	90	 DeShields, Delino ...  1B/infield coach
	91	 Duarte, José ............  bullpen catcher
	56	 House, J.R. ........  3B/catching coach
	92	 Irving, Nate ..............  bullpen catcher
	65	 Jagers, Eric ......  asst. pitching coach
	36	 Johnson, Derek ......... pitching coach
	62	 Mather, Joe ......... asst. hitting coach
	89	 Pérez, Cristian ...  adv. scouting coach
	61	 Pickler, Jeff ........  planning/OF coach
	60	 Tunnell, Lee ..............  bullpen coach
	88	 Valles, Rolando ...... associate coach
	59	 Zinter, Alan ..................  hitting coach

	 0	 Blandino, Alex ............................ INF
	 2	 Castellanos, Nick ........................ OF
	 4	 Akiyama, Shogo (IL) .................... OF
	 6	 India, Jonathan ............................  2B
	 7	 Suárez, Eugenio ..........................  3B
	 9	 Moustakas, Mike .........................  2B
	12	 Naquin, Tyler ............................... OF
	15	 Senzel, Nick ................................ CF
	16	 Barnhart, Tucker ...........................  C
	17	 Farmer, Kyle ............................... INF
	19	 Votto, Joey ..................................  1B
	21	 Lorenzen, Michael (IL) .............  RHP
	22	 Miley, Wade .............................. LHP
23		 Hoffman, Jeff ............................  RHP
	30	 Mahle, Tyler .............................  RHP
	33	 Winker, Jesse .............................. OF
	37	 Stephenson, Tyler .........................  C
	39	 Sims, Lucas ..............................  RHP
	41	 Fulmer, Carson ........................  RHP
	43	 Pérez, Cionel ............................. LHP
	44	 Aquino, Aristides ......................... OF
	46	 Bedrosian, Cam .......................  RHP
	47	 Romano, Sal ............................  RHP
	50	 Garrett, Amir .............................. LHP
	54	 Gray, Sonny (IL) .......................  RHP
	58	 Castillo, Luis .............................  RHP
	63	 Doolittle, Sean ........................... LHP
	70	 Antone, Tejay ...........................  RHP
	87	 De León, José ..........................  RHP

. Coaching Staff
	25	 Bell, David .........................  manager
	36	 Johnson, Derek ......... pitching coach
	45	 Benavides, Freddie .....  bench coach
	56	 House, J.R. ........  3B/catching coach
	59	 Zinter, Alan ..................  hitting coach
	60	 Tunnell, Lee ..............  bullpen coach
	61	 Pickler, Jeff ........  planning/OF coach
	62	 Mather, Joe ......... asst. hitting coach
	65	 Jagers, Eric ......  asst. pitching coach
	88	 Valles, Rolando ...... associate coach
	89	 Pérez, Cristian ...  adv. scouting coach
	90	 DeShields, Delino ...  1B/infield coach
	91	 Duarte, José ............  bullpen catcher
	92	 Irving, Nate ..............  bullpen catcher

2021 Cincinnati Reds
Game & Alternate Site Rosters

Alternate Site Roster
	51	 Alaniz, R.J. ................................. RHP
	52	 García, Edgar ............................. RHP
	76	 Gutierrez, Vladimir ..................... RHP
	55	 Hembree, Heath ......................... RHP
	68	 Hendrix, Ryan ............................ RHP
	99	 Moreta, Dauri ............................. RHP
	84	 O’Brien, Riley ............................. RHP
	49	 Perez, Hector ............................. RHP
	81	 Pidich, Matt ................................ RHP
	64	 Santillan, Tony ........................... RHP
	86	 Shipley, Braden .......................... RHP
	81	 Takahashi, Bo ............................ RHP
	77	 Warren, Art ................................. RHP

	69	 Finnegan, Brandon .....................  LHP
	35	 Osich, Josh ................................  LHP
	94	 Sanmartin, Reiver  .....................  LHP

	74	 Gale, Rocky ..................................... C
	82	 Grullón, Deivy .................................. C
	72	 Okey, Chris ..................................... C

	57	 Cuthbert, Cheslor ........................  INF
	 3	 Freeman, Mike ............................  INF
	38	 Garcia, Jose ................................  INF
	98	 Lopez, Alejo ................................  INF
	93	 Robinson, Errol ...........................  INF
	69	 Rodriguez, Alfredo ......................  INF
	32	 Schrock, Max ..............................  INF

	73	 Crook, Narciso .............................  OF
	28	 Delmonico, Nicky .........................  OF
	67	 Friedl, TJ ......................................  OF
	26	 Heineman, Scott ...........................  OF
	34	 Payton, Mark ................................  OF

Class AAA Louisville Coaching Staff
Kelly, Pat ....................................  Manager
Etherton, Seth ...................  Pitching Coach
Pelaez, Alex ......................... Hitting Coach
Mahar, Kevin ........  Game Planning Coach
Gober, Steve ....................  Athletic Trainer
Tedtman, Sam ..................  Athletic Trainer
Bucko, Justin .......................  S & C Coach
Noboa, Joel .... Latin America Field Coord.

R.J. Alaniz (ah-lah-NIECE)
Tejay Antone (an-TONE)

Aristides (are-iss-TEEDIS) Aquino
Cam Bedrosian (bed-ROZE-ee-un)
Nick Castellanos (Ca-ste-yah-nos)

José De León
José Duarte, bullpen catcher

. Edgar García
Deivi (DAY-vee) Grullón (grew-YOHN)

Scott Heineman (HIY-neh-min)
Tyler Mahle (rhymes with Rally)

Mike Moustakas (moo-STOCK-us)
Tyler Naquin (NAY-kwin)
Josh Osich (OH-sitch)
Cionel (see-oh-NELL) Pérez
Cristian Pérez, coach
Tony Santillan (SAN-tee-yan)
Nick Senzel (sen-ZELL)
	Eugenio (AY-you-hay-nee-oh) Suárez
Rolando Valles (VAH-yes), coach
Tomás Vera, asst. athletic trainer

Pronunciations & Accent Marks


